KVSV AM-FM BELOIT KANSAS ISSUES AND PROGRAMS LIST 2021 3RD QTR
JulY,AUG,SEPT

.Tueday July 6thMitchell County Commissioners Meeting... KVSV News reporter Terry Bailey
attended and reported and wrote Story....it aired Wed July 7" on kVSV News at 7a 8a 12pand 5p.

Wed July 7th....Beloit City Council Meeting ...KVSV News Reporter Terry Bailey attended and
reported and wrote story ..it aired Thursday July 8" on KVSV News at 7a 8a 12p and 5p....

Monday July 12th ...USD 273 School Board meeting... KVSV Reporter Terry Bailey attended and wrote
story ..it aired on KVSV News at 7a 8a 12p and Sp on Tuesday July 13%

Wednesday July 14th... Mitchell County Commissioners Meeting....KVSV News Reporter Terry
Bailey attended and wrote story ..it aired Thurs July 15" on KVSV News at 7a 8a 12p and 5p.

Monday July 19th....Mitchell County Commissioners Meeting...KVSV News reporter Terry Bailey
attended and wrote story. it aired Tuesday July 20" on 7a 8a 12p and 5p KVSV News.

Monday July 26....Mitchell County Commissioners Meeting... KVSV News Reporter Terry Bailey
attended and wrote story...it aired Tues July 26 on 7a 8a 12p and %p KVSV News.

Tuesday July 27...Union Pacific Big Boy Locomotive Tour... Terry Bailey visited and wrote story...it
aired Wed July 28" on KVSV News at 7a 8a 12p and 5p.

KVSV AM-FM BELOIT KANSAS ISSUES AND PROGRAMS LIST 2021 3RD QTR JULY AUG
SEPT>

Monday August 2"...Mitchell County Commissioners Meeting ...KVSV News reporter Terry Bailey
attended and wrote story ..it aired Wed Aug 3" on KVSV News at 7a 8a 12p and
op...

Wednesday Aug 4®...Beloit City Council...Meeting ,....KVSV News reporter Terry Bailey attended and
wrote story...it aired Thursday Aug 5" on kVSV News at 7a 8a 12p and 5p....

Monday August 9th....Mitchell County Commissisoners Meeting ...KVSV news reporter Terry Bailey
attended and wrote story...it aired Tuesday Aug 10" on KVSV News at 7a 8a 12p and p

Tuesday Aug 10...Senator Jerry Moran Town Hall Meeting///KVSV News reporter Terry Bailey
attended and wrote story..it aired Wed Aug 11 on Kvsv News at 7a 8a 12p and 5p...

Monday Aug 16™...Mitcjhell County Commissioners Meeting....KVSV News Reporter Terry Bailey
attended and wrote story...it aired Tues Aug 17" on KVSV News at 7a 8a 12p and 5p.

Tuesday Aug 17" ...Beloit City Council Meeting ...kVSV News Reporter Terry Bailey attended and
wrote story...it aired on kVSV News at 7a 8a 12p and5p on Wed Aug

Mondy Aug 23%.. Mitchell County Connissioners Meeting...KVSV News Reporter Terry Bailey
attended and wrote story ..it aired Tues Aug 23 on KVSV News at 7a 12p and 5p.



KVSV AM_FM BELOIT KANSAS ISSUESAND PROGRAM LIST 2021 3™ gtr JULY AUG and
September

Wed Sept 1" ...Beloit City Council meeting ...KVSV News reporter Terry Bailey attended and wrote
story...it aired Thurs Sept 2" on kVSV News at 7a 8a 12p and 5p...

Fri Sept 3"..Friday Coaches Corner airs at 530 on KVSV AM1190 and Stereo 102.9 The Mix...features
interviews with Beloit High and St Johns Tipton Volleyball coaches...Beloit High Tennis Coach and
Cross Country teams from BELOIT AND St Johns. ..

Fri Sept 3 ... HIGH SCHOOL FOOTBALL PLAY BY PLAY 640p on KVSV AM1190 and Stereo
102.9 The Mix...Marysville at Beloit High

Friday Sept 3" ... HIGH SCHOOL FOOTBALL PLAY BY PLAY>>>St Johns Tipton at Sylvan Lucas
on KVSV EM 1055 ...

Sat Sept 4thSaturday Football Coaches Corner airs at 10am .....on KVSV AM1190 ad stereo 102.9 The
Mix
Features interview with 11 area high school football coaches

Tues Sept 7"...Mitchell County Commissioners Meeting . KVSV Reporter Terry Bailey attended and
wrote a story..it aired Wed Sept 8th.....on kVSV News at 7a 8a 12p and 5p...

Friday Sept 10" . Friday Coaches Corner airs at 530 and features volieyball cross country and tennis
coaches corner from Beloit High and St Johns Tipton...

Fri Sept 10....High School Football Play By Play Southeast of Saline at Beloit airs at 640 on KVSV
AM1190 and Stereo:102.9 The Mix...

Fri Sept 10...High Séhool Football play By Play St Johns at Osborne airs at 640 on KVSV FM 105.5
Sat Sept 11 Football Coaches Corner...features interview with 11 area high school football coaches...

Mon Sept 13 Mitchell County Commissioners meeting ..Reporter Terry Bailey attended and wrote
story that aired Tues Sept 14" on KVSV News at 7a 8a 12p and 5p.

Wed Sept 150 Beloit City Council meeting...reporter Terry Bailey attended and wrote story...it aired
Thurs Sept 16".on KVSV News at 7a 8a 12p and 5p....

Friday Sept 17".. Friday Coaches Corner at 530p on KVSV AM1190 and Stereo 102.9 The Mix. . "
Featuring Volleyball'tennis and cross country coaches from Beloit and St Johns Tipton...

Friday Sept 17"..High school football play by play...Beloit high at Concordia at 640p on kVS AM1190
and Stereo 102.9 the Mix...St Johns Tipton at Thunder Ridge 640p on kVSV FM 105.5.

Sat Sept 18™ Foothall Coaches Corner at 10am on KVSV AM1190 and Stereo 102.9 the Mix..features
interview with 11 area high school football coaches .



Monday Sept 20 Mitchell County Commissioners meeting...Reporter Terry Bailey attended and wrote
story.,..it aired on Tues Sept 21*...on KVSV News at 7a 8a 12p and Sp..

Friday Sept 221...Friday Volleyball Crosss Country and Tennis Show...feature interviews with Caoaches
from Beloit High and St Johns Tipton.

Friday Sept 24 High School Fotball Play By Play ...Beloit at Ellsworth on KVSV AM1190 and Sterco
102.9 the mix...640pm...also at 640pm St Johns tipton vs Southern Cloud on KVSV FM 105.5.

Sat sept 25 Saturday Football Coaches Corner airs at 10am and features interviews with 11 area high
school football coaches...

Mon Sept 27...Mitchell County Commissioners Meeting .. Terry Bailey attended and wrote story....it
aired Tues Sept 28 on KVSV news at 7a 8a 12p and 5p
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